504884670 04/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4931411 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ELDER	03/29/2018
BRIAN GUTHRIE	03/29/2018
MALCOLM HAMER	04/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CILAG GMBH INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	GUBELSTRASSE 34
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15962061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-3967

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325243967

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIL5071USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANA PARODI
SIGNATURE:	/Susana Parodi/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=CIL5071USNP_EXEC-DOCS#page1.tif source=CIL5071USNP_EXEC-DOCS#page2.tif source=CIL5071USNP_EXEC-DOCS#page3.tif

PATENT 504884670 REEL: 045630 FRAME: 0759

source=CIL5071USNP_EXEC-DOCS#page4.tif source=CIL5071USNP_EXEC-DOCS#page5.tif source=CIL5071USNP_EXEC-DOCS#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045630 FRAME: 0760

Attomey	Docket	No.:	CIL5071
---------	--------	------	---------

C	ÖMBINEI	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of invention; PORTABLE	TEST MET	ER WITH BACKLIGHT BATTERY DEPLETION MONITORING
This declaration and assignment is du	\boxtimes	The attached or filed herewith application of David ELDER . Brian GUTHRIE , Ialcolm HAMER .
or Declaration	. П	The United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
As the below named inventor	. I hereby de	clare that:
The above-identified applica	tion ("Applie	ation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the origins	d inventor or	an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	ntability as d	ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose efined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or th for fillings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		Cilag GmbH International Gubelstrasse 34 Zug 6300, SWITZERLAND
		on of the state or country of SWITZERLAND einafter designated as the "Assignee").
		I the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee S Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer;
or 		
For good and valuable consussigned and transferred to Assignee:	ideration, the	e sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority to the Appli States. European Patent Office and o such inventions or discoveries and a continuations thereof, and to all Lette supplementary protection certificates,	cation, all im f all other co all rights in ers Patent tha reexamination arm or terms	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United untries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and at may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would tent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and using reexamination of any of such ap	nder the Pate plications, as	ith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent nt Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, nd any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
		1

Attorney Docket No.: CIL5071

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to yest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

tel.DER	29+6	1 MARCH 2018
ure	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

2

Attorney Dockel No.: 5	11.5071
------------------------	---------

	COMP	BINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: PORTAB	LE TEST	<u>r metei</u>	R WITH BACKLIGHT BATTERY DEPLETION MONITORING
This declaration and assignment is	directed	\boxtimes	The attached or filed herewith application of <u>David ELDER</u> , <u>Brian GUTHRIE</u> , <u>leolm HAMER</u> .
	or		The United States application or PCT international application number filed on
Declaration			
As the below named inve	ntor, The	reby decl	are that:
The above-identified app	lication ("Applicat	fon") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inv	entor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed and unc information which is material to p this Application in the United Stat	patentabil	lity as def	its of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge th imprisonment of not more than fiv	at any wi æ (5) yea	illful false rs, or both	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment			en e
			Cilag GmbH International Gubelstrasse 34 Zug 6300, SWITZERLAND
	A 60	rporatio (here	n of the state or country of SWITZERLAND inafter designated as the "Assignee").
☐ I hereby acknowledge th which is hereby conformed for rec	at I have cordation	assigned in the US	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or			The second secon
For good and valuable assigned and transferred to Assign	considera ree:	ation, the	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority to the / States, European Patent Office a such inventions or discoveries a continuations thereof, and to all supplementary protection certifications.	Application of all and all retters Partes, reexithe term of	on, all invother con other con ights in the atent the amination or terms f	he Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and rentions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United mitries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, a	ind under ch_applic:	the Pater at ons. ar	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent of Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
			Ĭ

Attorney Docket No.: CIL5071

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

3m J Cotto	Etmarca to	18
alure	Date	***************************************

55						
				en som en	Ä	ttorney Docket No.: <u>C1L5</u> 0
	CON	TRINE	D DECLARATI	ION AND ASSI	CNMENT	
Title of Invention:	PORTABLE TE	ST MET	ER WITH BACK	LIGHT BATTERY	DEPLETION M	<u>ONITORING</u>
This declaration and	assignment is directe	Ø	The attached or Malcolm HAMER.	filed herewith app	dication of <u>David</u>	ELDER, Brian GUTHRI
	· or		The United State	es application or PC	T international app	lication
Declaration			munder n	ned on		
As the below	w named inventor, 1 h	iereby de	clare that:			
The above-i	dentified application	("Applic	ation") was made o	r authorized by me.		
I believe tha	it I am the original in	ventor or	an original invento	t of a claimed inven	tion or discovery in	ı the Application.
I have revie information which is this Application in th	material to patentab	ility as de	ents of the Applica efined in Title 37, t	tion, including the the United States Co	elaims, and I ackno ode of Pederal Reg	owledge the duty to discle gulations, §1.56 for filings
I hereby ack imprisonment of not i	nowledge that any v more than five (5) ye	/illful fal: ars, or bo	se statement made in th for filings of this	in this declaration is Application in the	s punishable under United States of Ar	18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine nerica,
Assignment						
			Cilag GmbH II Gubelstra Zug 6300, SWI	asse 34		
	Ae			ountry of SWITZE as the "Assignee"),		
☐ I hereby ack which is hereby confe	nowledge that I have emed for recordation	: assigned in the U	d the above-identific S Palent Office and	ed invention by pre I confirm I have an	Vious assignment (d do assign and tra	attached hereto) to Assignansfer:
0 2						search Roll (1987)
☑ For good an assigned and transferr	d valuable consider ed to Assignee:	ation, the	e sufficiency of wi	nich is acknowledg	ged, I hereby assig	m and transfer and/or hav
the right to claim price States, European Pat such inventions or depotinuations thereof, aupplementary protect	ority to the Application of all liscoveries and all r and to all Letters I tion certificates, reex full end of the term of the term of the term of	on, all involute of the conjugate of the	ventions or discove untries, which may such Application it may be granted us, renewals, and re for which such Lett	ries therein disclose be granted for such including any and for sald inventions assues thereof, to be ers Patent may be g	ed, and any and all h inventions or disc all provisionals, s and discoveries, and e held and enjoyed	Intries arising therefrom an Letters Patent of the Unite coveries, or any of them, a substitutions, divisions, and in and to all extension by Assignee for its own as I entirely as the same would
Office, any other pate my reexamination of	nt offices, and under any of such applic	the Pater ations, ar	nt Cooperation Treated any patent term	aty, and any continuextensions or supp	ning, divisional, or plementary protecti	ark Office, European Pater reissue applications thereo- ion certificates of any suc- tee may deem necessary of

1

PATENT REEL: 045630 FRAME: 0765

Attorney Docket No.: CIL5071

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

THEORIE TANIER	
	The A State of the
	D April 2012
No continue	The state of the s
dgnature	Date